S T O E L 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600
Portland, Oregon 97204

R l V E S main 503.224.3380
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ATTORNEYS AT LAW
JaMmEs F. FrRLL

Direct (503) 294-9343
jffell@stoel.com

October 12, 2004

“ BY FACSIMILE AND MAIL

Administrative Hearings Division

Oregon Public Utility Commission |
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215 |
Salem, OR 97301-2551 \

Re: Docket No. UM 1121

Enclosed for filing are an original and five copies of PacifiCorp’s Cross-Examination Statement
in this matter.

Very truly yours,

o

James F. Fell
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1121
In the Matter of
OREGON ELECTRIC UTILITY CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT
COMPANY, LLC, et al. OF PACIFICORP

Application for Authorization to Acquire
Portland General Electric Company.

PacifiCorp does not intend to conduct cross-examination of any of the witnesses
scheduled for the hearing on October 19-21, 2004. PacifiCorp plans to attend the hearing but
will rely on the evidentiary record developed by the other parties.

PacifiCorp reserves the right to conduct cross-examination based on developments that
occur before or during the hearing.

DATED: October 12, 2004.

Respectfully submitted,
STOEL RIVES LLP

mg¢s F. Fell
OfAttorneys for PacifiCorp
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a copy of the foregoing document upon the parties of record
in this proceeding by electronic mail where available and by first-class mail, addressed to said
parties/attorneys’ addresses as shown below.

Jim Abrahamson
Community Action Directors

4035 12" Street Cutoff SE, Suite 110

Salem, OR 97302
jim@cado-oregon.org

Susan K. Ackerman

NIPPC

PO Box 10207

Portland, OR 97296-0207
susan.k.ackerman(@comcast.net

Grieg Anderson
5919 W Miles Street
Portland. OR 97219

Jeanne L. Arana

Oregon Housing and Community
Services Department

PO Box 14508

Salem, OR 97301

jeanne.arana@hcs.state.or.us

Ken Beeson

Eugene Water & Electric Board
500 East Fourth Avenue
Eugene, OR 97440-2148
ken.beeson@eweb.eugene.or.us

Julie Brandis

Associated Oregon Industries
1149 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4030
jbrandis@aoi.org

Kim Burt

West Linn Paper Company
4800 Mill Street

West Linn, OR 97068
kburt@wlinpco.com
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J. Laurence Cable

Cable Huston Benedict

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
Icable@chbh.com

D. Kevin Carlson

Oregon Dept. of Justice
General Counsel Division
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
d.carlson@doj.state.or.us

Michael Caruso

176 SW Hemlock
Dundee, OR 97115
carusodad@hotmail.com

Jennifer Chamberlin
Strategic Energy LLC
2633 Wellington Court
Clyde, CA 94520
jchamberlin@sel.com

William H. Chen

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
2175 N California Blvd., Suite 300
Walnut Creek, CA 94596
bill.chen@constellation.com

Joan Cote

Oregon Energy Coordinators Assn.
2585 State Street NE

Salem, OR 97301
cotej@mwvcaa.org




Chris Crean

Multnomah County

501 SE Hawthorne, Suite 500

Portland, OR 97214

christopher.d.crean@
co.multnomah.or.us

Melinda J. Davison

Davison Van Cleve PC

1000 SW Broadway, Suite 2460
Portland, OR 97205
mail@dvclaw.com

Jim Deason

Cable Huston Benedict

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
jdeason@chbh.com

James Dittmer

Utilitech, Inc.

740 NW Blue Pkwy, Suite 204
Lee’s Summit, MO 64086
jdittmer@utilitech.net

J. Jeffrey Dudley ,

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon Street, IWTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
jay.dudley@pgn.com

Gary Duell

11301 SE Charview Court
Clackamas, OR 97015
gduell@bigplanet.com

Jason Eisdorfer

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org
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Ann L. Fisher

AF Legal & Consulting Services
1425 SW 20™, Suite 202
Portland, OR 97201
energlaw(@aol.com

Andrea Fogue

League of Oregon Cities

PO Box 928

1201 Court Street NE, Suite 200
Salem, OR 97308
afogue@orcities.org

Scott Forrester

Friends of the Clackamas River
2030 NW 7™ Place

Gresham, OR 97030
clackamas9@aol.com

Katherine Futornick

14800 NE Bluebird Hill Lane
Dayton, OR 97114
futork@onlinemac.com

Lora Garland

Bonneville Power Administration
PO Box 3621

Portland, OR 97208-3621
Imgarland@bpa.gov

Leonard Girard

2169 SW Kings Court
Portland, OR 97205
lgirard@teleport.com

Ann English Gravatt
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
ann@rnp.org

Patrick Hager

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon, 1IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
patrick.hager@pgn.com




Roy Henderson

Pension Enhancement Committee
895 NW Dale Avenue

Portland, OR 97229
royhensn@msn.com

Mary Ann Hutton

Canon and Hutton
Southern Oregon Office
1141 NW Kring Street
Roseburg, OR 97470
mah(@canonandhutton.com

Joe Janssens

PGE Pension
Enhancement Committee

24495 Butteville Road, NE

Aurora, OR 97002

osprey64(@juno.com

Valarie Koss
Columbia River PUD
PO Box 1193

St. Helens, OR 97051
vkoss@crpud.org

Geoffrey M. Kronick

Bonneville Power Administration
PO Box 3621

Portland, OR 97208-3621
gmkronick@bpa.gov

Michael L. Kurtz
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E 7" Street, Suite 210
Cincinnati, OH 45202
jkurtzlaw(@aol.com

Rochelle Lessner

Lane Power Spears Lubersky

601 SW Second Avenue, Suite 2100
Portland, OR 97204
lessnerr@lanepowell.com
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Ken Lewis

2880 NW Ariel Terrace
Portland, OR 97210
kl04@mailstation.com

Steven G. Lins

City of Glendale, CA

613 E Broadway, Suite 220
Glendale, CA 91206-4394
slins@ci.glendale.ca.us

James Manion

Warm Springs Power Enterprises
PO Box 960

Warm Springs, OR 97761
j_manion@wspower.com

Lloyd K. Marbet

Don’t Waste Oregon

19142 S Bakers Ferry Road
Boring, OR 97009
marbet@mail.com

Gordon McDonald

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 800
Portland, OR 97232
gordon.mcdonald@pacificorp.com

Daniel W. Meek

Attorney at Law

10949 SW Fourth Avenue
Portland, OR 97219
dan@meek.net

Thad Miller

Oregon Electric Utility Company
222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 1850
Portland, OR 97201-6618
tmiller6@optonline.com

William Miller

IBEW

17200 NE Sacramento
Portland, OR 97230
bill@ibew125.com




Christy Monson

League of Oregon Cities

1201 Court Street NE, Suite 200
Salem, OR 97301
cmonson(@orcities.org

Michael Morgan

Tonkon Torp LLP

888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600
Portland, OR 97204-2099
mike@tonkon.com

Frank Nelson

543 Willamette Court
McMinnville, OR 97128
fnelson@viclink@com

Nancy Newell

3917 NE Skidmore
Portland, OR 97211
ogec2@hotmail.com

James Noteboom

Karnopp Peterson Noteboom
1201 NW Wall Street, Suite 300
Bend, OR 97701
jdn@karnopp.com

Lisa F. Rackner

Ater Wynne LLP

222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97201-6618
lfr@aterwynne.com

Donald W. Schoenbeck

Regulatory & Cogeneration Services
900 Washington Street, Suite 780
Vancouver, WA 98660-3455
dws@r-c-s-inc.com

Rebecca Sherman
Hydropower Reform Coalition
320 SW Stark Street, Suite 429
Portland, OR 97204
northwest@hydroreform.org
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John W. Stephens

Esler Stephens & Buckley

888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97204-2021
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Brett Swift

American Rivers

320 SW Stark Street, Suite 418
Portland, OR 97204
bswift@amrivers.org

Mitchell Taylor

Enron Corporation

PO Box 1188

1221 Lamar, Suite 1600
Houston, TX 77251-1188
mitchell.taylor@enron.com

Laurence Tuttle

Center for Environmental Equity
610 SW Alder, Suite 1021
Portland, OR 97205
nevermined@earthlink.net

S. Bradley Van Cleve

Davison Van Cleve PC

1000 SW Broadway, Suite 2460
Portland, OR 97205
mail@dvclaw.com

Benjamin Walters

City of Portland

1221 SW Fourth Avenue, Room 430
Portland, OR 97204
bwalters@ci.portland.or.us

Michael T. Weirich

Oregon Dept. of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael. weirich@state.or.us




Steven Weiss Lorne Whittles

Northwest Energy Coalition Epcor Merchant & Capital Inc.
4422 Oregon Trail Court NE 1161 W River Street, Suite 250
Salem, OR 97305 Boise, ID 83702
steve(@nwenergy.org Iwhittles@epcor.ca

Robin White Linda K. Williams

Portland BOMA Kafoury & McDougal

1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2722M 10266 SW Lancaster Road
Portland, OR 97201 Portland, OR 97219-6305
rwhite@bigplanet.com linda@lindawilliams.net

DATED: October 12, 2004.

A L

Jarkgg F. Fell
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